Farnell Page 795 Date: 06-09-06 time:17:37
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
795Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 795
Price Each
Pins Pkg. Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+
PIC16C74
16C74A 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K EPROM, 192 bytes RAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A/JW 687-959● 1,144.00 801.00 754.00
16C74A 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-04I/L 119-6773● 619.00 506.00 412.00
16C74A 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-04I/P 976-0040● 597.00 436.00 401.00
16C74A 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-04/L 119-6838● 592.00 490.00 437.00
16C74A 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-04/P 108-4347● 543.00 396.00 364.00
16C74A 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 10MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-10/L 121-2477● 614.00 507.00 455.00
16C74A 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 10MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-10/P 976-0059● 583.00 425.00 390.00
16C74A 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-20I/P 119-6839● 670.00 548.00 450.00
16C74A 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-20/L 976-0067● 614.00 507.00 455.00
16C74A 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74A-20/P 976-0075● 583.00 425.00 390.00
16C74B 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM, 33 I/O lines - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74B-04I/L 976-0105● 483.00 444.00 375.00
16C74B 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM, 33 I/O lines - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74B-04I/P 108-4281● 436.00 318.00 293.00
16C74B 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM, 33 I/O lines - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74B-20/L 976-0113● 471.00 433.00 366.00
16C74B 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM, 33 I/O lines - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C74B-20/P 976-0121● 424.00 309.00 284.00
16LC74B 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K OTP PROM, 192 bytes RAM, 33 I/O lines - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16LC74B-04/P 108-4280● 416.00 304.00 279.00
PIC16C76
16C76 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K OTP PROM, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C76-04I/SO 120-0029● 481.00 407.00 286.00
16C76 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K OTP PROM, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C76-20I/SP 119-6859● 512.00 433.00 316.00
16C76 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K OTP PROM, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C76-20/SP 119-6836● 455.00 376.00 304.00
PIC16C77
16C77 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K EPROM, 368 bytes RAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C77/JW 687-212● 1,123.00 781.00 784.00
16C77 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K OTP PROM, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C77-04I/P 119-6767● 503.00 416.00 335.00
16C77 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K OTP PROM, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C77-20I/P 976-0199● 521.00 380.00 350.00
16C77 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K OTP PROM, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C77-20/L 119-6837● 601.00 412.00 369.00
16C77 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, 8K OTP PROM, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C77-20/P 976-0180● 474.00 346.00 318.00
PIC16C71X
16C710 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU with ADC, 512b OTP PROM, 36 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C710-04I/P 119-6855● 188.00 158.00 112.00
16C710 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU with ADC, 512b OTP PROM, 36 bytes RAM - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C710-04/P 108-4357● 186.00 128.00 122.00
16C710 18 SOIC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU with ADC, 512b OTP PROM, 36 bytes RAM - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C710-04/SO 119-6854● 195.00 161.00 114.00
16C710 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU with ADC, 512b OTP PROM, 36 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C710-20I/P 119-6857● 225.00 187.00 143.00
16C710 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU with ADC, 512b OTP PROM, 36 bytes RAM - 20MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16C710-20/P 120-0438● 183.00 155.00 109.00
PIC16F8X
16F83 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 512b FLASH, 36 bytes RAM - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F83-04/P 108-4354● 286.00 215.00 201.00
16F84 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes RAM - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F84-04/P 976-0814● 333.00 250.00 234.00
16F84 18 SOIC 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes RAM - 4MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F84-04/SO 976-0822● 337.00 254.00 238.00
16F84 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes - 10MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F84-10I/P 976-0857● 391.00 295.00 276.00
16F84 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes RAM - 10MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F84-10/P 976-0830● 356.00 268.00 251.00
16F84 18 SOIC 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes RAM - 10MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F84-10/SO 976-0849● 363.00 272.00 255.00
16LF84 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes RAM - 4MHz (Low power, IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16LF84-04I/P 108-4228● 382.00 288.00 270.00
16LF84 18 SOIC 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes RAM - 4MHz (Low power, IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16LF84-04I/SO 976-1675● 389.00 292.00 274.00
16LF84 18 DIL 8-bit CMOS EEPROM MCU, 1K FLASH, 68 bytes RAM - 4MHz (Low power) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16LF84-04/P 976-1667● 347.00 261.00 245.00
PIC16F873
16F873 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-04I/SO 108-4283● 378.00 312.00 280.00
16F873 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-04I/SP 108-4282● 378.00 284.00 266.00
16F873 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-04/SO 976-1020● 344.00 266.00 245.00
16F873 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-04/SP 976-1039● 344.00 251.00 231.00
16F873 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-20I/SO 976-1063● 405.00 334.00 300.00
16F873 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-20I/SP 976-1071● 405.00 304.00 285.00
16F873 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-20/SO . . . . 976-1047● 368.00 304.00 273.00
16F873 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F873-20/SP 976-1055● 368.00 276.00 260.00
PIC16F874
16F874 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-04I/L 119-6798● 557.00 425.00 359.00
16F874 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-04I/P 119-6797● 424.00 350.00 298.00
16F874 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-04/L 976-1110● 420.00 386.00 326.00
16F874 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-04/P 976-1128● 375.00 282.00 265.00
16F874 44 PQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-04/PQ 108-4251● 477.00 358.00 336.00
16F874 44 TQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-04/PT 976-1136● 508.00 381.00 357.00
16F874 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-20I/L 976-1160● 494.00 455.00 384.00
16F874 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-20I/P 976-1179● 442.00 332.00 311.00
16F874 44 PQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-20I/PQ 976-1187● 560.00 422.00 395.00
16F874 44 TQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-20I/PT 119-6788● 662.00 560.00 394.00
16F874 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-20/L 976-1144● 449.00 413.00 349.00
16F874 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 4K FLASH, 192 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F874-20/P 976-1152● 402.00 302.00 283.00
PIC16F876
16F876 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-04I/SO 976-1241● 408.00 307.00 288.00
16F876 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-04I/SP 976-1250● 408.00 307.00 288.00
16F876 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-04/SO 976-1225● 370.00 279.00 261.00
16F876 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-04/SP 976-1233● 370.00 279.00 261.00
16F876 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-20I/SO 976-1284● 437.00 329.00 327.00
16F876 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-20I/SP 976-1292● 437.00 329.00 308.00
16F876 28 SOIC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-20/SO 976-1268● 398.00 299.00 280.00
16F876 28 SDIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F876-20/SP 976-1276● 398.00 299.00 297.00
PIC16F877
16F877 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-04/L 976-1330● 454.00 417.00 353.00
16F877 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-04/P 976-1349● 406.00 296.00 289.00
16F877 44 PQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-04/PQ 976-1357● 514.00 375.00 345.00
16F877 44 TQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 4MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-04/PT 119-6791● 562.00 466.00 376.00
16F877 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-20I/L 976-1390● 533.00 491.00 414.00
16F877 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-20I/P 976-1403● 477.00 348.00 340.00
16F877 44 TQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-20I/PT 976-1420● 642.00 469.00 459.00
16F877 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-20/L 976-1365● 484.00 446.00 377.00
16F877 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-20/P 976-1373● 433.00 316.00 291.00
16F877 44 PQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-20I/PQ 976-1411● 606.00 442.00 407.00
16F877 44 TQFP 8-bit CMOS MCU, 8K FLASH, 368 bytes RAM - 20MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC16F877-20/PT 976-1381● 585.00 427.00 393.00
PIC17C42
17C42 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 2K OTP PROM - 16MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C42A-16I/L 108-4220● 577.00 477.00 428.00
17C42 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 2K OTP PROM - 33MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C42A-33/P 119-6768● 550.00 456.00 368.00
PIC17C43
17C43 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 4K OTP PROM - 25MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C43-25/P 108-4356● 605.00 441.00 406.00
17C43 44 PLCC 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 4K OTP PROM - 33MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C43-33/L 976-1888● 632.00 522.00 468.00
PIC17C44
17C44 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 8K OTP PROM - 16MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C44-16/P 976-1896● 700.00 511.00 470.00
17C44 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 8K OTP PROM - 16MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C44-16I/P 121-2661● 770.00 562.00 517.00
17C44 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 8K OTP PROM - 25MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C44-25/P 119-6845● 771.00 637.00 515.00
17C44 40 DIL 8-bit CMOS RISC MCU (High Performance), 8K OTP PROM - 33MHz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C44-33/P 976-1900● 750.00 547.00 503.00
PIC17C75X
17C756 68 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, (High Performance), 16K OTP PROM - 16MHz (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C756A-16I/L 976-1926● 762.00 628.00 564.00
17C756 68 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, (High Performance), 16K OTP PROM - 33MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C756A-33/L 114-789● 741.00 611.00 583.00
PIC17C766
17C766 84 PLCC 8-bit CMOS EPROM MCU, (High Performance), 16K OTP PROM - 33MHz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PIC17C766-33/L 120-0017● 915.00 757.00 717.00